# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neospine LLC		09/10/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Neospirie EEC		09/10/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USR Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	40 Burton Hills Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 320	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37215	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3282751	NEOSPINE OUTPATIENT SPINE SURGERY CENTERS
Registration Number:	13282864	U S RADIOSURGERY REVOLUTIONIZING TREATMENT. RESTORING HOPE. IMPROVING LIVES.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)244-6804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: rfelber@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

Address Line 1: 511 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014908.60058 - US RADIOSU

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

TRADEMARK

900127313 REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0981

Signature:	/ROBERT P. FELBER, JR./	
Date:	02/18/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Neospine LLC DE Name Change Amendment to USR Holdings LLC#page1.tif source=Neospine LLC DE Name Change Amendment to USR Holdings LLC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0982



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEOSPINE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEOSPINE LLC" TO "USR HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

3480006 8100

080941691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6841770

DATE: 09-10-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0983

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:04 PM 09/10/2008 FILED 01:25 PM 09/10/2008 SRV 080941691 - 3480006 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NEOSPINE LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is NeoSpine LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting paragraph one and replacing it with the following:
  - "I. The name of the limited liability company is USR Holdings, LLC (the "LLC")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 1014 day of 5216.

Rock A. Morphis

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0984

**RECORDED: 02/18/2009**